

**RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO.
2 FOR EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY, CALDWELL
ROAD IMPROVEMENTS.**

WHEREAS, the Township of Ocean has previously entered into a contract with Earle Asphalt Company for certain improvements to be made to Caldwell Road within the Township of Ocean; and

WHEREAS, the funding for this project was provided by the NJDOT Municipal Aid Road Program 2013; and

WHEREAS, the original contract amount was \$153,471.09; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to correspondence dated October 3, 2014, the Township Engineer, James M. Oris, P.E., has recommended to the Township Committee that it execute a Change Order No. 2 for this project in order to decrease the amount of the contract to adjust for as-built quantities of improvements installed as part of the project; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Oris recommends the contract be amended and decreased to \$135,569.00, which represents a decrease of 11.71%; and

WHEREAS, the Township Committee wishes to accept the recommendation of its consulting engineer, James M. Oris, P.E., as set forth in his correspondence of October 3, 2014 to authorize this change order.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED this 9th day of October, 2014 by the Township Committee, Township of Ocean, County of Ocean and State of New Jersey as follows:

1. Change Order No. 2, resulting in a decrease in the amount of this contract from \$153,471.09 \$135,569.00, be and hereby is approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this Resolution be forwarded to the following:

1. James Oris, Township Engineer;
2. David Breeden, Township Administrator;
3. Diane Ambrosio, Township Clerk; and
4. Gregory P. McGuckin, Esquire, Township Attorney

Diane B. Ambrosio, RMC, Township Clerk

**DASTI, MURPHY
McGUCKIN, ULAKY,
KOUTSOURIS & CONNORS**
COUNSELLORS AT LAW
620 WEST LACEY ROAD
P.O. BOX 1057
FORKED RIVER, N.J. 08731